## 501881968 04/09/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pedro Javier Garcia Mira	10/22/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pedro Garcia Estudio, S.L.
Street Address:	Calle Italia, 46 Poligono Industrial de Campo Alto
City:	Elda, Alicante
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	03600

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383471

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)427-5099 Phone: 713-427-5005

Email: houuspto@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana, Suite 3400

Address Line 2: Lisa H. Meyerhoff
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43197362-000005
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa H. Meyerhoff

Total Attachments: 3

source=5E\_Assignment\_(10-22-10)#page1.tif source=5E\_Assignment\_(10-22-10)#page2.tif source=5E\_Assignment\_(10-22-10)#page3.tif

REEL: 028013 FRAME: 0826

OP \$40.00 2938

501881968





05/2010



Docket No. 43197362-5E

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Pedro Javier Garcia Mira, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

#### SHOE

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on 22-Octubre-2010

WHEREAS, PEDRO GARCIA ESTUDIO, S.L., a corporation organized and existing hinder the laws of the country of Spain, having its principal place of business at Calle Italia, 46 Poligono Industrial de Campo Alto; Elda, 03600 Alicante, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all natents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

HOUDMS/275008.3

folio 1 de 9 legitimación de firmas en folio 3.



I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 43197362-5E as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number:

29/383,471

Filing Date:

January 18, 2011

ncumusation. folio 2 de 9 legitimación de firmes en folio 3.







0572010

$ \wedge $	Octubre 22 of 2018
	Name: Pedro Javier Cardia Mita Address: c/o PEDRO GABCIA ESTUDIO, S.L.  Foligono Industrial de Campo Alto; Elda 03600 Alicante SPAIN
	ARY)
Javier	Garcia Mira, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing nament, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
TON	Witness Name: 1  ARY)

LEGITIMACION: YO. JOSE PEREZ BALLESTA, NOTARIO DEL ILUSTRE COLEGIO DE VALENCIA, CON RESIDENCIA EN ELDA, DOY FE: Que LEGITIMO las firmas de DON FEDRO JAVIER GARCIA MIRA con D.N.I. 22129116-B por haber sido puestas a mi presencia en los folios 2, 3 y 7 el dia veintidos de noviembre de dos mil diez y de DON CARLOS RODRIGUEZ PEREZ con D.N.I. 21427529-Q por haber sido puesta a mi presencia el diatres de noviembre de dos mil diez en la folio 3 de este documento que consta de 9 folios de papel comun. ----



- 63 -

**PATENT** REEL: 028013 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 04/09/2012